EMH metering
GmbH & Co. KG
Neu-Galliner Weg 1 • 19258 Gallin
GERMANY
Tel. +49 38851 326-0
Fax +49 38851 326-1129
Email info@emh-metering.com
Web www.emh-metering.com

11 - Safety and application information
12 - Voltage, current and frequency
13 - Type designation and type code
14 - Manufacturer’s address
15 - Serial number
16 - Year of construction
8
LC display
1. The operation display shows the energy direction that is currently
being measured by the meter (supply/draw of active power,
inductive/capacitive reactive power). If a load current is flowing
through the meter, the energy direction arrow indicates which
quadrant is being used for the measurement, e.g.:
1st quadrant +P/+Q 3rd quadrant –P/–Q
2nd quadrant +P/+Q 4th quadrant +P/–Q
2. The battery status indicator shows the residual capacity of the
readout battery or the internal power reserve of the real time clock.
=  Full power, the real time clock is buffered in this instance
=  Power reserve run-down, readout battery is empty or not
available. In this instance, the real time clock cannot be
buffered.
3. The communication display lights up permanently when the data
interface (optical or electrical) and the meter are communicating. It
flashes on and off when the parameterisation status is active.
4. The phase display indicates when individual phase voltages
are applied. All 3 symbols flash on and off when the rotating field
is wrong.
5. The unit shown matches the type of energy being measured or the
measured value displayed.
9
6. The additional cursor field displays the operating states for
the meter. The arrows indicate whether any manipulation or an
installation error was registered or if the power threshold was
exceeded.
MAN The cursor is active where any manipulation of the terminal
cover, meter cover or any magnetic influence is registered.
PWR1 The cursor is active if the first defined power threshold in
the meter was exceeded.
PWR2 The cursor is active if the second defined power threshold
in the meter was exceeded.
7. The standard cursor field displays the operating states for the
meter. The arrows indicate which tariff and maximum meter are
active, and how the meter is being controlled (clock or ripple control
receiver).
T1 - T4 Tariff information for energy. All activatable tariff indexes
are denoted on the name plate.
M1 - M4 Tariff information for power. All activatable power indexes
are denoted on the name plate.
TST The cursor is displayed if test mode is activated.
RL The cursor flashes on and off as long as a resetting
lock is active.
CLOCK The cursor is active when the internal device clock
actuates the tariff meter.
SET The cursor is active when the meter is in the Set mode.
8. The value area displays the measured values.
9. The code area defines the measured values according to the OBIS
key. The display can show all six value groups.
10